REVISIONS

Al ECR-16-011294 | 06AUG201 6 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836385-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528710
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528710

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

p— -
CHK L] ,E TE Connectivity
GOPALAKRISHNA HV ]
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD
"""""""""""" e STOUGH DALE FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI
0 PLC
e APPLICATOR
'@'E 3 PLC * APPLICAT ION SPEC
4 PLC + SI1ZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA F
R S A3 C= 1528710 r
CUSTOMER DRAWING | SSSSS |$"EET 1 OF 5 |REV AT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 ! 6 5 4 3 2

=

© (GP;\fHF;Q-; 57 T7C0 ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. A-L RIGRTS RESERVED — TEM 30 LOCATED SEI\FYU%P%?AC}E A 66 [Frow TESCRTPTTON BATE BA | AP
A , c VP YESCRIPTION FRON OLES 200017 S 06-02457 008 \
WUMBER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION L\IQJBFF / AT FRONT HOLE ¢ 3 T StE TCo 0502457 TR NIRRT
1528710~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER 0 )
1528710-2 | A BLNCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER L28)REF
1528710-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528710-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | AND SPARE PARTS S I T A B - - 73
7-1528710-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 2
o~ C \ - 338705 - noc DACKAGE
7-1528710-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL 338709-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE l[,‘
7-1528710-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT . e - - (H
63
0 - L [ 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 617
0 \ [.0304£.020] -lelelealele 2] a07-2 SCREW, DRIVE [ 66
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS B e e - - fz
TERMINAL NAME: PIN/SKT ASSY TYPE XI SIZE 20 | | 3-18031-0 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - 67
I TR . S0 anG -l 2z z2]z2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6l
- 8024-7 e KT KD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 50
INSUL [ .78 [.070 IN] 0O | .57 MAX [.062 IN MAX] : : : : : : 5‘7;‘5M)(0 N[;’ ‘B‘Tt{ i;)T/H‘ ;APXHZ FA 0. éfg
e olcc-¢ oL LA CAP o. U 23
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS - - - -1 -1- - - 58
2.01-3.58 [.109-. 141 IN] —F 408-8322 & 408-8490 P S R R B B B 57
1-10002 B - [-18024-1 \ T T arar. oL c =
TERMINAL I14-10002 y FEED SCR,LBFC, M5x 10 (REF) R - - | | | | | 338685-1 AWL, FEED f?
APPL SPEC - - 762 [.300 IN] N - |- - - 55
A Al a el a4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
(o) (&) A3\ - - e - 2
TERMINALS APPLIED ‘i ,/G’ ASSEMBLY (REF) 2222 le|z2 SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
24 RN NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
— R BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
PN SOCKET - - : =
— P Ll SPACER, TONKER 50
203816 2036802 - - RN SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
166046 164153 - - - - T -1 -1T171- CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED [48
, B B B R CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- - - - R APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
N PLUG, NYLON 5
~|wiRe IS CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTINGES B R
N et | &= SN NN 6601 [RAM I
20 AWG 0.86 £0.05 [.034 £.002 NI B - - - - - - - - - 4‘\)
22 AWG or 24 AWG | 0.71 £0.05 [.028 £.002 IN] C 3 - N 2-18024-6  |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
- - S I A A N - - 40
R 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- - R 469367-7  |SHIM 33
- - RN 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
N - - - I - - [35
R 320934-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- B cle2 22|22 18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- I I I | | I 18021-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- - Sl -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 | 31
Sl 320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
R 633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
. - - I I I I I I 2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-lelelafale]z2 SPRING, COMPRESSION [27
@ - | | I | | | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- | | I | | | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
2 MM NE D < I ) = = 5 . NN PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. N = 9 )\ RN 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
3 ) A N i ) R - y ~ R 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
’ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. n | I | | | | | 18023- | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2‘
AN . - - . . . N NoE_o N PG | OCK =) N
/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE N A 18025 2 |WASHER, SPRO LOCK, REC W4 c0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. S e ) 424364-1 |STRIPPER/ WIRE STOP ASSY }s
) _ ) Af— Tt —— . = i
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION — /N - - - - - 338664 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - |6
5
- - - - - - - - - | 4
R - - e
Sl 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
L WA ~ - 356885- STOP, SHEA
¥ WARNTNG /N : : : | : : ”7/':9“)\ —4\ tg[ih —SEDER TRONT, CUT H
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE AN nele = il Y e
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE [ - I L 462006- | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS SN 2 2 2 | | | [-1633128-2 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 :
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP - - - - - - - - !
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING RN 2-4556889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N RN 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ \ ST ATED on° B - - s4l /N1l 22zl 1] 7-456135-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED S - - - T -17-1-71-+ - - les| Lo [ [ [ [ [ 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE 1821 AN A A I ! | 3-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM \
A S TR . . o 77|-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
- - - - - - - - - o THTS ORRaTNG 157 CONTTOLLLE DCCURLRT ToF 1100 SLICTRONTCS TOrToRaTIOn 5T T —
T79 e SO T, R L ERER g oun T [oW g OAUG0G tyca Tyco Electronics
N N N _ , N N - - T78 cie - Electronics Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
R - - 77 m LIN) MLCLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
S e M S I I - - 76 ol e HDI APPLICATOR
/'\,\ - - - - . - . I = o S B
A49) -t - - ;2 £ ”“S‘:f‘?“qb:f S R LT T T
- - - o [EIT - WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:\5287 0 n
-170-76|-72|-T1[ -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION s : : ATV = ™ " (%

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR200U

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528710 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




